

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.4183 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	12.09.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks further time for filing counter. Learned counsel for the petitioner opposed for granting time on the ground that on earlier occasion also, similar request was made and in fact, there is willful disobedience on the part of the respondents. However, this Court is inclined to give one more fair opportunity to the respondents for filing counter. Post on 24.10.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	